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: Annualized
1 Month 3 Month YeartoDate 1 Year 3 Year 5 Year 10-Year
06/30/13- 04/30/13- 12/3112- 07/3112- 07/31M0- 07/31/08- 07/31/03-
07/31M3 ° 07/31A13  07/31M3 073113  07/3113 073143 07/31/13
Madison Public Library 0.16%  210%  -1.16%  -017%  329%  543%  6.68%
(Gross of fees)
Barclays U.S. Intermediate 031%  -2.01%  -115%  -037%  2.87%  460%  4.35%

Government/Credit Index
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Account 426% .| B2% 2.8% 28.7% 6.7% 10.2% 2.8% 2.5% Ascount 1.80 011 0.04 1.71 0.05
Benchmark| 57.2% 13.8% D.0% 15,1% 24% | 10.7% 0,9% 0.0% Benchmark 2,10 0.46 0.00 1.27 0.04
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912828CT US TREASURY NOTES 4,250 8/15/2014 104241989 |AAA 1.01 (0.041 31,861 4.06
912828EN TS TREASURY NOTES 4.500 11/15/2015 109.339905  |AAA AA+ 4.116 0,393 2,290 219 0031 11,028 1.41
912828FF US TREASURY NOTES . 5125 5/15/2016 112,681999 [AAA Alt 4.548 0.536 2,788 2.62 0.07¢ 22,754 290
91282RGS ‘US TREASURY NOTES 4.500 5/15/2017 113217010 |AAA AAT 3975 0.940 3.785 352 0.051 11,417 1.46
912828HR. VS TREASURY NOTES 3.500 2/15/3018 110.0579%¢  |AAA AAT 3.180 1.215 4,542 4.22 0.036 5,584 0.71
9128281R U8 TREASURY NCTES 3.750 11/15/2018 111,677002  [AAA AA+ ’ 3.358 1.448 5280 4.838 0.105 16,871 2.15
$12828KD US TREASURY NOTES 2,750 2/15/2019 106316994  [AAA AAT 2.587 1.555 5.542 5.17 0.142 21,517 274
912828KT '{US TREASURY NOTES ' 2375 3/31/2016 104.900097  JAAA AA+ 2262 C.487 2.665 2.58 0,052 15,868 2.02
S12228KW 15,000 JUS TREASURY NOTES 3250 5/31/2016 107.569000 |AaAA AAt 3.021 0.551 2.832 272 0.056 16,218 2.07 -
S12828LY 15,000 pUS TREASURY NOTES 3.375 11/15/2019 |- 109732094  [AaAs AAt 3.076 1.734 £.280 5.78 0.122 16,567 211
912828NT 10,000 U8 TREASURY NOTES ' 2625 8/15/2020 104.182591  |AAA Adt 2.520 1.585 7.038 5.51 0.088 10,539 134
912828PX 10,000  |US TREASURY NOTES . 3.625 2/15/2021 110,625092  |AAA Adt 3.277 2,064 7.541 8.73 8.005 11,230 1.43
91282800 5,000 |US TREASURY NOTES 3.125 5/15/72021 106.813004  JAAA Aht 2,928 2.168 7.783 7.09 0.049 3,374 0.69
512828RC 5000 US TREASURY NOTES 2.125 8/15/2021 89007004  [AAA Al 2.146 2261 8.038 7.50 0.048 4,999 0,64
012828RH 10,000 |US TREASURY NOTES - 1.375 9/30/2012 99.641998 AAA AAT 1380 1.447 5,164 502 .o.cm& 10,010 1.28
912828RT 20,000 |US TREASURY NOTES 1.000 9302616 | 100986008 AAA AAt 0.990 0.684 3.164 112 0.081 20,264 2.58
912828RR. 10,000 {US TREASURY NOTES - 2,000 11/15/2021 57.608002 JAAA AAt 2.049 2319 8250 7.80 '0.088 9,803 1.25
Q1282818 10,000 |US TREASURY NOTES 0.750 6/30/2017 92,032007 AAA Adt 0,757 1,003 3.911 '3.87 0.049 9,910 126
912828TC 10,000 JUS TREASURY NOTES . 1.000 6/30/2019 96.077003 AAA Aht 1041 1,700 5.912 581 0.071 8,615 123
912828TT 16,000 [US TREASURY NOTES 1.625 8/15/2022 93.124001 AAA Ah+ 1745 2479 5.038 8,56 0.102 9,387 1.20
Q12828TY 5,600 US TREASURY NOTES ‘ 1.625 13115/2022 92.579002 AAA Adct L1755 2.526 8,290 8.83 0,052 4,646 8,59
o128280p 20,000 |US TREASURY NOTES 2/28/2015 100.023094  |AAA 15e | oosr | 40051, s
. US TREASURY NOTES 5/15/2023 92.760097  |AAA 0218 18,628 238
o : v 5
313500MAd 40,000  [FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN-GLOBRAL 3.000 41572015 108.021011  [AAA
T1647TNAC 5000 {FETROBRAS GLOBAL FINANCE BV 2,000 52012016 9B.668663  |A3 BER BEB 2,027 2.494 2.303 2.7 0.017 4,953 0.63




Madison Public Library
_uo&o__ﬂ_o_ _%xx-voo&-g-w

4521518V
68523481
13063BFQ

B fm
prprAll

July 31, 2013

10,000 [ONTARIC PROV CANADA-GLOBAL
5,000 CALIFORNIA ST

02003945
78387GAD
2003 OZ..PW.
12626PAC
TI53TIAV
41805647
27886541
7TE60EAB
4S6BTAAL
S23448AP
28458HAY
S8A0SUAF
92343VAZ
984121CC
883556AZ
4282363P
0311628
BY2R3PSN
373558AT
15671DAY
G81919AF
20482044
223030AM
20030NBD

5000 |ALLTEL CORPORATION
5000 [SBC COMMURNICATIONS INC-GLOBAL
5000  |COMCAST CORPORATION

5000  |cREAMERICANG

5000  |ROFM +EAAS COMPANY

so00  [EASBRO MG

10,000 ECCLAB INC

5000  |ROPER INDUSTRIES NG

5000  [INGERSOLL RAND

10,000 [VERIZON WIRELESS

5000 |DIRECTYV HOLDINGS LLC

5000 [MEDCO HEALTHE SOLUTIONS
5000  |VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC
5000 |XEROX CORP

5000 |THERMO ELECTRON CORP

5,000 HEWLETT PACKARD CO-GLOBAL
10,000 |aMaEN DG

5000  |TOYOTAMOTOR CREDIT CORP
5000 |GILEAD SCIENCES INC

5000 |PREEPORT-MCMORANC& G
5000 [oMNICOM GROUPING

5000 |ERICSSONIM

5000 |COVIDIEN INTERNATIONAL FINA
5000 |COMCAST CORPORATION

7,000
5100
4.950
6.000
6.000
6300
4.875
6,625
£.875
5.550
3.125
2.750
0.886
1.0%4
3,600
3.000
1.875
1.250
3.050
3.550
3.625
4.125
1.350
3,125

1/1/2015
2/5/2015
3112017

3/15/2016

9/15/2014
6/15/2016
9/30/2016
9/15/2017
971542017
2/15/2015
8/15/2013
8/15/2018
2/1/2014
2/15/2016
9/15/2015
3/28/2014
5116/2014
8/15/2021
9/15/2016
13/15/2014
11/17/2014
12/1/2016
3/1/2022
5/1/2022
5/15/2022
5/26/2015
71152022

104,031990
103.729996
113.530991

114,662132
105.012283
110422638
112.876999
115286980
112.545631
105932854
100.172057
116,278442
102312004
103.793671
103.321144
100.2561000
100.000000
98.346420
103.335800
101,490608
100.552271
105.877258
80380343

97.315704
08 646851

100.703087
98.112000

BAAL
BAA2
BAA2

BAA2
BAA3

BAAL
BAAIL
BAATL

BAAL
BAA3
BAAL
A3
BAAL
A3

BRB+
EBB
BBB
BRB+
BEB
BEB

BBB
BEB+
A-
BBB-
BBB
BEB+
At
Ak

BBB

EBB+

EBE+

A~

BEB+
BEB
BEB
BBB+

BEB~
BRE

BBE

BBB+

BBB

BEB

BEB+

BRE+

6105
4,857
4.483
5318
5.204
5.598
4.602
6,614
5013
5.425
3.011
2,662
0,883
1.094
3.661
2.903
1.847
1.238
2,881
3.971
3.725
4.182
1.341
3.185

2.622
L1z
2872
3.184
4,122
4.122
1.536
0.039
5.03%
0.500
2,539
2122
0.855
0.78%
8.039
il
1,285
1.254
3.333
8.583
8.750
8.789
1.828
8956

139
147

325

2.40
1.08
27
296
3.6%
3.66
1.47
0.04
431
0.50
2.43
2.06
0.16
0.04
7.01
2.98
1.28
125

735
7.63
7.52
1.80
.03

5,365
5,347
5,553
5,745
5,878
5,746
10,218
5,161
5,072
10,231
5,262
5218
5,019
5,012
3,000
5223
10,189
5,060
5319
4543
4911
4,976
5,047
4,013

138
0.66
0,76
130
0.67
0.67
0.64
0.64
0.64
0.67
130
0.65
0.68
0.58
0.63
0.63

0.64

C.63
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369604BD
L4916RAR
TI6696AD
- 023135AH
458140AM
9285TWEE
RO1L060AB
D37833AK
03565QCD
BO1906AA
7F6720AAM

Conpoxite
245437BH
29365PAN
01880244
037735CQ
29364CAR
494550BM
26441CAH
29273RAS
416515AR.
36962631
12572QAD
759351AG
BT236TAA

361448AT

0B4670AY
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'WALGREEN CO )
GENERAL BLECTRIC CO-GLOBAL
CATHOLIC HEALTH INTTTATIVES
ROPER INDUSTRIES INC

AMAZON.COM INC

INTEL CORP

VODAFONE GROUP PLC
SANOFI-AVENTIS

APPLE INC

BP CAPITAL MARKETS PLC
TOTAL $YSTEM SERVICES INC

SOUTHWESTERN ELEC POWER
ENTERGY GULF STATES NG
ALLIANT ENERGY CORP
APPALACIIAN POWER, CORP
ENTERGY CORP

ETNDER MORGAN ENBR(FY PART
DUKE ENERGY CORP

ENERGY TRANSEER PARTNERS LP

HARTFORD FINANCIAL SRRV

CME GROUFP ING

REINSURANCE GROUP AMER. INC
TD> AMERITR ADE HOLDING CCRP
GATX CORP

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL-GLOEA

3100 |. snsmo2z
2.700 104812022
1600 | 11172017

1.850 1171372017
1.200 11/28/2017
2,700 12/15/2022

1.500 2/15/2018
1.250 4/10/2018
2,400 s/3/2023
2.750 5/10/2023
2375 6/1/2018

12/14/2018

5.550 171572017

£.000 512018

4.000 10/15/2014
3,400 5/24/2015
3,625 9/15/2015
3.450 1572023
1.625 8/1572017

2/1/2023

101542016
5625 5/1/2018

5750 2/15/2014
6.450 1141572019
5.600 12/1/2019
4750 S/L5/2015
3.200 211302015

95.306595

94.962494
58.024635
96.027763
97357353
94105499
96.824379
87580035
91.825562
92.859510
97258133
97.970350

110777839
114913002
103.632042
104006516
103758873
95.055153

98.789841

54.431747

111325500
114.838478
102.737000
:m.uqomn.ﬂ
114966431
105.057549
103.500024

BAAZ
BAAL
Al

Al

BAAL
BAAZ
BAAL
BAAZ
BAA2

BAA3

L

BAAl

BAAZ

BEB+
™

EBB

BEB
BRB+

At

5.010
5221
3.860

' 3.260

3.494
3.629
1.645

4.940
4,898
5,587
5.591
4.871
4,521
3.080

3711
3.341
2.088
“2.088
1.838
3.441
2,238
1.78%
3361
3611
2988
2.658

2.288
2.638
0.961
1161
1811
4.081
1.938

1.844
2308
0.653
3.688
2,988
1.361
06831

2122
£.18%
4.250
4.289
4.328
9372
4.550
4,692
5.756
2775
4.833
5360

3.456

4,750
1206
1.814
2122
9.53%
4,038

3.206
4.750
0.539
6,289
6.333
1.788

1.528

8.06
825
413 |
4.13
4.24
847
441
4.58
8,87
B4
4.60
511

3.21
411
118
178
2.04 "
819

3.81

2.96 )
4.24
053
534
5.50
172

148

0.023
0.063
0.016
0.012
0.014
0.050
0025

G021
£.031
0.004
0.040
0,041
0.012
0.010

5,647
5,812
5,260
5,837
5,795
5,303
5,271

1.26
0.63
062
0.60
0.62
0.62
0.59
0.60
0.62
0.63

0.71
148
1.34
0.67
0.67
0.62
0.63

0.72

0.74
0.87
0,74
0.74
0.68
0.67
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08051GFF 5000 | RANK OF AMERICACORP 1685 .1 1302014 100553001 |BAA2 A- A 1676 0.577 0.495 0.25 0002 5020 0.64
94574600 5000 |WELISFARGO &CO-GLORAL . 3.676 6152016 107075211 |A2 At AA- 3433 L164 2872 272 0,019 5423 069 -
46625HIC 10,000 1IP. MORGAN & COINC 4,350 8152021 | 104547552 |A2 A At 4.161 3.601 8.038 6.88 . 0.094 10,655 136
36862G5W . 5000 |GENFRAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL 2.300 41272017 101661055 (Al Adt NR 2262 1.838 m......“wm 3.39 0.023 5113 0.65
06051GET 5000 BANK OF AMERICA CORP . 2000 V112018 57.546168  |BAAD A A 2050 2.588 4,444 4.29 0,027 4,383 062
40446RAK. 5,000 IKIMCOREALTY CORP 3125 6/1/2(23 QR.62417%  |Baal ERB+ BEB+ 3374 4.041 9.833 8.60 0.031 4,661 059
5,000 .%D}Z EXPRESS CREDIT . 2.125 qbq.__uo.wm 100316689 (A2 NR NR. N.Ew 2. owm - 4.989 4.79 0031 5016 0.64

?%@%@& L
e S

5.966 57152046 113131332 19286 3518 3.16 0.023 5657
5 mu.w w\. E_momu 102467495 |AAA ! 3. me H oN..._. o 61 0. 8m 10,247
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Disclaimer: This decumert Is for Information purpeses orly and should not ke regamled asan offer to sell or as a solictation of an offer to buy the products mertlened
init: No representafion is made that ary retums will be achievad. Past performance is not necessarty indleative of future results, This information has been obtained
from var ous sources, induding where applicable, entered by the user; we do not represert it is compleds or accurate. The user of thisInformation is hereby advised
thet Barclays takes no _mm.vnammwm:w forimproper, inaccurate or other erroneosus assumptions fo the extent such data is entered by the user hereof. Cpinions
expressed herein are subject fo change without netice. The secwities mertioned in this document may not be ellgible for sele in some states or countiles, or sultable
foralliypes of investors, Copyright 2013 Barclays Bank #LC. All rights reserved. Member SIPG.



